| (Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |                 |                    | -2003<br>   |               | Patent and Trademark Office      |
|---|-----------------|--------------------|---|---------------|----------------------------------|
| Tab settings  |                 |                    | O O O O   |               |                                  |
| To the Honorable Commission   | er of Patc      | 1024               | 838 (   | ached origi   | inal documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  |                 |                    | 2. Name and add   |               |                                  |
| WILLS-VAN DEN BERGH, INC.   | 6-              | 16-03              | ICMS INTERNA<br>1150 Bayhill Driv                         |               |                                  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐   | Associati       | ion                | Suite 121   |               | <u> </u>                         |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐   | ] Limited l     | Partnership        | San Bruno, CA 9   | 4066          |                                  |
|   |                 |                    | ☐ Individual(s)   | citizensh     |                                  |
| Other   |                 |                    | ☐ Association   |               | 1                                |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie  | s) attached?    | ☐ Yes 🛭 No         | ☐ General Part  | nership       |                                  |
| 2 Nature of Community   |                 |                    | ☐ Limited Part  | nership       |                                  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  |                 | raor               |   | •             | nia                              |
|   | ☐ Mer           |                    | Other   |               |                                  |
| Security Agreement Other  | <b>⊠</b> Cha    | ange of Name       |   |               | the United States, a domestic    |
| Execution Date: July 17, 1991   |                 |                    | representative designator is attached: Yes \(\Delta\) Yes |               |                                  |
|   |                 |                    |   | _             | ite document from assignment)    |
|   |                 |                    | Additional name(s)  | & address(    | es) attached? Yes 1              |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu   | imber(s) Tisted | d below            |   |               |                                  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   |                 |                    | B. Trademar   | k Registrat   | ion No (s)                       |
| n/a   |                 |                    | 1,209,18  | _             |                                  |
|   | Additiona       | d numbers attache  | d?  | No            |                                  |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m                                       |                 |                    | 6. Total number o   | f applicatio  | ins and registrations involved:  |
| Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN  |                 |                    | 7. Total fee (37 CF                                       | R 3.41)       | \$40.00                          |
| DECHERT LLP   |                 |                    | ☐ Enclosed  |               |                                  |
| 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER  |                 |                    | 🛛 Authorize   | d to be cha   | arged to deposit account         |
| 1717 ARCH STREET  |                 |                    | (Includir   | ng any unde   | erpayment)                       |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2   | 793             |                    | 8. Deposit accoun   | t number: (   | 04-0475                          |
| TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183   |                 |                    | (Attach duplicate cop                                     | y of this pag | e if paying by deposit account)  |
|   |                 | DO NOT USI         | THIS SPACE  |               |                                  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and boriginal document.</li> </ol> | elief, the fore | egoing information | is true and correct a                                     | and any atta  | ached copy is a true copy of the |
|   |                 | 7) /               | 2   |               |                                  |
| James J. Johnston Name of Person Signing  |                 | the last           | ture  |               | June 12, 2003                    |
|   | mber of hage    |                    | sheet, attachments, a                                     | and doour     | Date                             |
| . Otal nu   | Page            | rading cover       | meet, attachments, a                                      | and docum     | ent. 🔼                           |

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0333**  NCTQ:

JUL 2 4 1991

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WILLS-VAN DEN BERGH, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION UNALLE.

MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State

Robert Wills and Marilyn Wills, the undersigned, certify the following:

- 1. That they are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of said corporation;
- 2. That the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation shall be amended in part to read as follows:

Article ONE:

The name of this corporation is

## ICMS INTERNATIONAL

- 3. That the foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. That the foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares is Six Thousand (6,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equalled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

opert Wills, President

Marilyn Wills, Secretary

Page 1 of 2 Pages

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 06/16/2003